FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G- 12996.00000001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102664379

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Van Beek Global/Ninkov, L.L.C.	Van Beek Global, LLC
	3689 460th Street
2-5-04	Orange City, Iowa 51041
22 0 0 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	<b>9</b>
	OPR.
Execution Date: January 6, 2004	F G
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
real to the continuous design and the continuous	Alexander description in
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/974,719; 10/056,593;	6,414,036 B1
10/366,634; 10/715,886	6,649,660 B2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ttached? Tyes No
document should be mailed:	g o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
N. N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00
Name: Anna M. Nelson Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903	_ •
06/2004 DETROE M. REGORD 32: 4997N7195402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
FC:8021 240.00 @P	overpayments to our Deposit account number. 13-2725
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	W/ 1/ Tehun 2 2004
Anna M. Nelson	Howay 2,00
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not deta	nch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignmen	nt Recordation Services

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT** REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0552



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VAN BEEK GLOBAL/NINKOV, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VAN BEEK GLOBAL/NINKOV, L.L.C." TO "VAN BEEK GLOBAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 7:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3101606 8100

040025753

AUTHENTICATION: 2868283

DATE: 01-13-04

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0553

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VAN BEEK GLOBAL/NINKOV, L.L.C.

The undersigned, Ronald Van Beek, President of Van Beek Global/Ninkov, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following resolutions were duly adopted by a majority of board of managers of the Company pursuant to Section 18-404 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and by the members of the Company pursuant to Section 18-302 of the Act, by a joint written consent dated as of <a href="January">January</a> 6, 2004, and that such resolutions have not been subsequently modified or rescinded:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the Company is Van Beek Global, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized on behalf of the Company, has executed this document as of the 6th of January 2004.

Konald In Bell
Ronald Van Beek

4837-5006-87362

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:29 PM 01/13/2004 FILED 07:26 PM 01/13/2004 SRV 040025753 - 3101606 FILE

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0554